RDA RESOLUTION NO. R- \\ -2019

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019 ANNUAL BUDGET (FINAL AMENDMENT)

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of Eagle Mountain City desires to amend the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 annual budget as required by State law;

BE IT RESOLVED by the Redevelopment Agency of Eagle Mountain City as follows:

- 1. The Redevelopment Agency hereby amends the Fiscal Year 2018-2019 annual budget with respect to the specific items set forth in Exhibit A.
- 3. This Resolution amending the budget of the Redevelopment Agency of Eagle Mountain City is effective immediately.

ADOPTED this 18th day of June, 2019.

EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY

Tom Westmoreland, Board Chair

ATTEST:

Aaron Sanborn, Executive Director

CERTIFICATION

The above resolution was adopted by the Redevelopment Agency of Eagle Mountain City on the 18th day of June, 2019.

Those voting aye:	Those voting nay:	Those excused:	
Donna Burnham	□ Donna Burnham	□ Donna Burnham	
Melissa Clark	☐ Melissa Clark	☐ Melissa Clark	
Colby Curtis	□ Colby Curtis	□ Colby Curtis	
☐ Stephanie Gricius	☐ Stephanie Gricius	Stephanie Gricius	
Benjamin Reaves	☐ Benjamin Reaves	☐ Benjamin Reaves	

Aaron Sanborn, Executive Director

Exhibit A



Eagle Mountain RDA Budget Amendments for FY 2019 June 18, 2019

Fund Name	Original Budge	Proposed Budget	Increase	Funding Source	Approval Date Done?
EDA 2012-1 EDA 2012-1	80-47-80000-6451 \$ 36,884.0 Subtotal Other: \$ 36,884.0	=====	\$ 43,116.00 \$ 43,116.00	Tax Revenue	
Parkside CDA Parkside CDA	80-47-80000-6450 \$ 17,492.0 Subtotal Other: \$ 17,492.0		\$ 7,508.00 \$ 7,508.00	Tax Revenue	•
Total Increase (All Funds):	\$ 54,376.0	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 50,624.00		